
Burke I Saturday Class Results               06/10/2006 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Car Type 

 

FL  1 Don Taylor 88 2:33.94 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
 

P1  1 Sherman Baumann 36 2:35.07 Mod Lite 
P1  2 Butch King 178 2:50.25 Chevy Blazer 
P1  3 Dave C. Dennis 91 2:53.48 Maxed Out 
 

P2  1 Greg Haley 735 3:14.67 VW Jetta 
 

P3  1 Stephen Turgeon 461 2:50.35 VW Rabbit 
P3  2 Don Peaslee 161 3:14.52 VW Rabbit 
 

S1  1 Arlo Cota 45 2:32.23 Subaru STI 
S1  2 Bill Hudson 24 2:44.70 Camaro 
S1  3 Mike Sureau 250 3:01.65 Subaru STI 
 

S2  1 Ralph Cota 77 2:46.16 Peugeot 505 
S2  2 Kevin Dennis 42 2:57.73 CSX 
 

S3  1 Rick Young 31 2:52.86 Dodge Neon 
S3  2 Jim Adams 9  DNF  Mitsubishi Eclipse 
 

S4  1 Jimi Heyder 442 2:47.26 Oldsmobile Calais 
 

U1  1 Mike Wilson 6 2:23.40 Porsche 911 Turbo 
 

U2  1 Maros Zelina 20 2:25.42 Mitsubishi Evo VIIII 
 

U3  1 Charles Holt 40 2:45.90 VW Golf GTI 
U3  2 Nelson Shepard 117 2:46.73 VW Corrado 
U3  3 Chet Devarney 17 2:54.76 VW Corrado 
U3  4 John Hiltz 14 3:12.98 Mini Cooper 



 
 

Burke I Saturday Overall Results               06/10/2006 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Car Type 

 

U1  1 Mike Wilson 6 2:23.40 Porsche 911 Turbo 
U2  2 Maros Zelina 20 2:25.42 Mitsubishi Evo VIIII 
S1  3 Arlo Cota 45 2:32.23 Subaru STI 
FL  4 Don Taylor 88 2:33.94 Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 
P1  5 Sherman Baumann 36 2:35.07 Mod Lite 
S1  6 Bill Hudson 24 2:44.70 Camaro 
U3  7 Charles Holt 40 2:45.90 VW Golf GTI 
S2  8 Ralph Cota 77 2:46.16 Peugeot 505 
U3  9 Nelson Shepard 117 2:46.73 VW Corrado 
S4 10 Jimi Heyder 442 2:47.26 Oldsmobile Calais 
P1 11 Butch King 178 2:50.25 Chevy Blazer 
P3 12 Stephen Turgeon 461 2:50.35 VW Rabbit 
S3 13 Rick Young 31 2:52.86 Dodge Neon 
P1 14 Dave C. Dennis 91 2:53.48 Maxed Out 
U3 15 Chet Devarney 17 2:54.76 VW Corrado 
S2 16 Kevin Dennis 42 2:57.73 CSX 
S1 17 Mike Sureau 250 3:01.65 Subaru STI 
U3 18 John Hiltz 14 3:12.98 Mini Cooper 
P3 19 Don Peaslee 161 3:14.52 VW Rabbit 
P2 20 Greg Haley 735 3:14.67 VW Jetta 
S3 21 Jim Adams 9  DNF  Mitsubishi Eclipse 
 
Entries = 21,  Avg Time = 2:49.20,  Length = 2.1 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 45,  FTD = 53 


